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ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATE MATRIX Blé”ég'é“e ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATE MATRIX Blé'é—)g'é“G
PART 3 REFERENCE PART3 REFERENCE
BUILDING 'A-DAYCARE BUILDING 'B-RETAIL
301 PROJECT TYPE: . NEW [ ADDITION [ RENOVATION (A)1.1.2 301 PROJECT TYPE: . NEW [ ADDITION [ RENOVATION (A)1.1.2
[ CHANGE OF USE ] ADDITION AND RENOVATION [ CHANGE OF USE ] ADDITION AND RENOVATION S I I E AN AI YS I S (SC H 2)
DESCRIPTION:  ONE STOREY STRIP RETAIL DESCRIPTION:  ONE STOREY STRIP RETAIL
302 | MAJOROCCUPANCY | occupancy USE 34.2.1.(1) 3.02 MAJOR OCCUPANCY | OCCUPANCY USE 34.2.1.(1) S K E I C H I LLU ST RATI N G TO POG RAP H IC FEATU R ES O F
CLASSIFICATION: CLASSIFICATION:
— — LOT AREA (BLOCK 4): 8,295.63 S.M 2.05 ACRES
PART OF LOT 13, CONCESSION 1 | B
bl
3.03 SUPERIMPOSED W NO [ YES 3227 303 SUPERIMPOSED W NO [ YES 3227 B U I L D I N G 'A' DAY( :ARE .
MAJOR MAJOR .
OCCUPANCIES: OCCUPANCIES:
GROUND FLOOR 965.53 S.M. (10,392.14 S.F.)
. . . y . I
3.04 BUILDING DESCRIPTION EXISTING: NEW: TOTAL: (A)14.1.2 3.04 BUILDING DESCRIPTION EXISTING: NEW: TOTAL: (A)14.1.2 (GEOGRAPH | C TOWN SH | P OF TR AFALGAR)
A ) AREA ) SECOND FLOOR 989.0 S.M.  (10,645.85 S.F.)
BUILDING ‘A' - 989.0 989.0 BUILDING B’ - 929.0 929.0 d - - 2 - el
| o | o OWN OF MILTON TOTAL BLDG 'A': 195453 S.M. (21,037.99 S.F.)
. . . . ; . N
TOTAL - 989.0 989.0 TOTAL - 929.0 929.0
3.05 GROSS AREA (M?) DESCRIPTION: EXISTING: NEW: TOTAL: (A)1.4.1.2. 3.05 GROSS AREA (M?) DESCRIPTION: EXISTING: NEW: TOTAL: (A)1.4.1.2. | 2 E G | O N / \ |_ M U N | C | | / \ |_| | Y Ol | | / \ |_ | O N B U I LD | N G IBI (RETA' L)
GROUND FLOOR - 965.53 965.53 929.0 929.0
: : : J.D. BARNES LIMITED GROUND FLOOR 929.00 S.M. (10,000 S.F.)
TOTAL - 1,954.53 1,954.53 TOTAL - 929.0 929.0
306 | MEZZANINE AREA (M?)| DESCRIPTION: EXISTING: NEW: TOTAL 3211 3.06 MEZZANINE AREA (M*)|  DESCRIPTION; EXISTING: NEW: TOTAL 3211 -
NA NIA
: : COVERAGE: 22.84%
. . (o]
TOTAL TOTAL
307 | BUILDING HEIGHT 2 STOREY ABOVE GRADE 7.60(M) ABOVE GRADE (A)1.4.1.2.832.1.1 3.07 BUILDING HEIGHT 1 STOREY ABOVE GRADE 5.50(M) ABOVE GRADE (A)1.4.1.2.832.1.1 PARKI N G R EQ U I R E D .
0 STOREY BELOW GRADE 0 STOREY BELOW GRADE D A YC A R E j
308 | BUILDING HEIGHT [ el = RG] 3.26. 3.08 BUILDING HEIGHT mNo [ YES 3.26.
309 | NUMBEROF 1 STREET(S) 32210.8325 3.09 NUMBER OF 1 STREET(S) 32210.8325 24 CI—/ \SSES @ 1 5 Cl \l tS/CI—/ \SS 36 SP/ \CES
STREETS/ FIRE STREETS/ FIRE
195453 S.M. @ 1 CAR /30 S.M 66 SPACES
310 | BUILDING 32226 GROUPDIV A2 3222083, 310 BUILDING 32261 GROUPDIV ~ E 3222083,
CLASSIFICATION: CLASSIFICATION: RETAI L .
(SIZE AND (SIZE AND .
CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION
RELATIVE TO RELATIVE TO
OCCUPANCY) OCCUPANCY) . . . .
3.11 SPRINKLER SYSTEM Il REQUIRED [ NOT REQUIRED 3.2.15.&3.22.17. 3.1 SPRINKLER SYSTEM [ REQUIRED [l NOT REQUIRED 3.2.15.&3.22.17. TOTAL PARKI NG REQU I RED 1 49 SPACES
PROPOSED: Bl ENTIRE BUILDING [ SELECTED COMPARTMENTS PROPOSED: [ ENTIRE BUILDING [ SELECTED COMPARTMENTS "
[ SELECTED FLOOR AREAS [ BASEMENT [ SELECTED FLOOR AREAS [ BASEMENT
[ IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING [ NONE [ IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING [ NONE
312 STANDPIPE SYSTEM | [ REQUIRED Bl NOT REQUIRED 3.29. 312 STANDPIPE SYSTEM | [ REQUIRED Bl NOT REQUIRED 329, PAI aKl N G P | 20V| D E D . 1 1 4 S PAC E S
313 | FIREALARM Bl REQUIRED [ NOT REQUIRED 324, 313 FIRE ALARM [ REQUIRED Bl NOT REQUIRED 324,
SYSTEM PROPOSED: [ SINGLESTAGE ~ [OJ TWO STAGE [ NONE SYSTEM PROPOSED: [ SINGLESTAGE  [OJ TWO STAGE [ NONE LOT F RO NT A G E 66 56 M
314 | WATER SERVICE/ [ RV} [ RES 314 WATER SERVICE/ [ RV} [ RE - -
SUPPLY IS SUPPLY IS
ADEQUATE ADEQUATE
315 CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTION: Ml COMBUSTIBLE PERMITTED ] NON-COMBUSTIBLE REQUIRED 32220.-83.&32.14. 315 CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTION; Ml COMBUSTIBLE PERMITTED ] NON-COMBUSTIBLE REQUIRED 32220.-83.&32.14. B U I D | N G H E I G HT . B U I LD I N G A —_ 9 1 M
TYPE TYPE =
ACTUAL: [J COMBUSTIBLE [l NON-COMBUSTIBLE  [ZJ COMBINATION ACTUAL: [J COMBUSTIBLE [l NON-COMBUSTIBLE  [ZJ COMBINATION
HEAVY TIMBER CONSTRUCTION: O nNo O ves HEAVY TIMBER CONSTRUCTION: O nNo O ves B U | L D | N G B = 7 9 M
316 | IMPORTANCE 0O Low [ LOW HUMAN OCCUPANCY [ POST-DISASTER SHELTER 4121.3)&T41.2.18 3.16 IMPORTANCE 0O Low [ LOW HUMAN OCCUPANCY [ POST-DISASTER SHELTER 4121.(3)&T41.2.18
CATEGORY: 3 NoRwAL CATEGORY: 3 NoRwAL
[ HIGH [ MINOR STORAGE BUILDING [ EXPLOSIVE OR HAZARDOUS [ HIGH [ MINOR STORAGE BUILDING [ EXPLOSIVE OR HAZARDOUS L N DSC P E RE _ 2 2228 M 2 7 0, O F LOT A RE A
[ POST-DISASTER SUBSTANCES [ POST-DISASTER SUBSTANCES A A A A - y B B ( 6 . 8 /0 )
347 | SEISMIC HAZARD (le FaSa (0.2)) = 41.21.3) 347 SEISMIC HAZARD (le FaSa (0.2)) = 41.24.3)
INDEX SEISMIC DESIGN REQUIRE FOR TABLE 4.1.1.18. ITEMS 6-21: 4.18.18.2) INDEX: SEISMIC DESIGN REQUIRE FOR TABLE 4.1.1.18. ITEMS 6-21 41818.2)
(le Fa Sa (0.2)) 0.350R POST-DISASTER) O nNo 3 Yes (le Fa Sa (0.2)) 0.35OR POST-DISASTER) anNo 0 Yes N U M B E R O F C LASS ROO M — 20
318 | OCCUPANTLOAD FLOOR LEVEL/AREA: OCCUPANCY TYPE BASED ON. OCCUPANT LOAD 3147 318 OCCUPANT LOAD ELOOR LEVEL/AREA: OCCUPANCY TYPE: BASED ON. OCCUPANT LOAD 3147
NUMBER OF CHILDREN = 346
SHELL BUILDING - SHELL BUILDING B
NUMBER OF STAFF = 52
319 | BARRIER-FREE [ RE EXPLANATION 38. 319 BARRIER-FREE [ RE EXPLANATION 38.
DESIGN Ono DESIGN Ono
320 | HAzARDOUS O ves EXPLANATION 331.2.833.1.19 3.20 HAZARDOUS O ves EXPLANATION 331.2.833.1.19
SUBSTANCES: - o SUBSTANCES: - o
321 REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY RATING | SUPPORTING NONCOMBUSTIBLE 32220.- 83.832.14. 321 REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY RATING | SUPPORTING NONCOMBUSTIBLE 32220.- 83.832.14.
RESISTANCE ASSEMBLY (H IN LIEU OF RATING? RESISTANCE ASSEMBLY (H IN LIEU OF RATING?
RATINGS RATINGS
FLOORS OVER BASEMENT | N/A - =D =R =00 FLOORS OVER BASEMENT | N/A - ONo [ ves [T NA
FLOORS NIA - (=1 =R =11 FLOORS NIA - OnNo [ ves [T Na
MEZZANINE NIA - =D =R =0 MEZZANINE NIA - OnNo [ ves [ Na
ROOF NIA - OnNo |3 ves [ NA ROOF NIA - OnNo [ ves [ NA
323 323
322 SPATIAL wact | Ese 0. | un | RequiRen| peErmITTED [PROPOSED|  consTRUCTION CLADDING 322 SPATIAL wacL | ese LD, |un | Requiren| PERmITTED [PROPOSED|  consTRUCTION CLADDING
SEPARATION AREA (M2)| (M) | OR | ERR(H MAX % OF  |%OF TYPE TYPE SEPARATION AREA (M2) (M) | OR | ERR(H MAX% OF  |%OF TYPE TYPE
HL OPENINGS |OPENINGS |  REQUIRED REQUIRED HL OPENINGS [OPENINGS |  REQUIRED REQUIRED
NORTH 306 |78 34 28 ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE NORTH 103 | 62 0 100 ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE
SOUTH 306 | 110 0 100 ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE SOUTH 103 | 304 0 100 ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE
EAST 262 | 231 [} 100 ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE EAST 27 |30 2 9 7 Bl NONCOMBUSTIBLE Bl NONCOMBUSTIBLE
WEST 262 | 30 1 14 ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE Bl NONCOMBUSTIBLE WEST 287 | 46 0 100 ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE
323 | PLUMBING FIXTURE RATIO MALE : FEMALE = 50:50 EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE 374 323 PLUMBING FIXTURE RATIO. MALE : FEMALE = 50:50 EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE 374
REQUIREMENTS REQUIREMENTS
FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD | OBC REFERENCE | FIXTURES FIXTURES FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD | OBC REFERENCE | FIXTURES FIXTURES
LCEVEUAREA REQUIRED PROVIDED LCEVEL/AREA REQURED PROVIDED
SHELL BUILDING SHELL BUILDING
NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE
NOT APPLICABLE SHELL BLDG, NOT APPLICABLE SHELL BLDG,
324 | ENERGY COMPLIANCE PATH: | ASHRAE 90.1 AND SB-10 324 ENERGY COMPLIANCE PATH ASHRAE 90.1 AND SB-10
EFFICIENCY EFFICIENCY
CLIMATIC ZONE: ZONE 6 CLIMATIC ZONE: ZONE6
3.25 NOTES: 3.25 NOTES:
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